

City of Tracy 333 Civic Center Plaza Tracy, CA 95376 FINANCE DEPARTMENT

> MAIN 209.831.6859 FAX 209.831.6848 www.cityoftracy.org

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

CITY OF TRACY FINANCE DEPARTMENT

The Council of the City of Tracy will hold a Public Hearing on May 21st, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as possible, in the City Hall Council Chamber, 333 Civic Center Plaza, Tracy, to consider the following:

Amendment to the Citywide Master Fee Schedule.

Fees that are excluded from the Citywide Master Fee Schedule ("Schedule") are development impact fees, enterprise fund charges (i.e., water, sewer, storm water, airport, and transit), special tax assessments, rates established by separate agreements (e.g., Tracy Joint Unified School District and performance artists), public facility and equipment rental rates, most fines and penalties imposed by the City for violations to its requirements or codes.

All interested parties are invited to be present and to submit statements orally or in writing before or during the meeting.

Should you decide to challenge the decision of the City Council you may be limited to those issues that were raised for consideration at the hearing.

The Citywide Master Fee Schedule is available upon request. Information concerning this matter may be obtained through the City of Tracy Finance Department, 333 Civic Center Plaza, by E-mailing Sara Remonda (<u>Sara.Remonda@cityoftracy.org</u>) or calling (209) 831-6859.

For full text of the update to the Citywide Fee Schedule, please view the May 21, 2024 City Agenda available on the City of Tracy Website: <u>https://www.cityoftracy.org/government/city-council/council-meeting-agendas</u>.

Posted: City Website, Tracy Library May 7, 2024

Sara Remonda Financial Analyst Finance Department City of Tracy

Think Inside the Triangle[™]